Chicago, Allf’;’r‘ /7 20 M

To the President and Member of the City Council:

- Your %am ittee on Finance, Small Claims division, to which was referred on
é/ﬂ" r'-oj- and on subsequent dates sundry claims as follows.

i

(List of Denied Claimants attached to Committee Letter)

Having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your honorable Body
Do Not Pass Said Claims for Payment

This Recommendation was concurred in by a viva voce vote of the
member of the commitiee (with dissenting vote(s)).

Respectfully Submitted

(Signed}(\p@w ' &"J""Q QQ

Chairman




Claimant Name Claimant Address

City Of Chicago

Denied Claims by Claim Name

Denied Date: 04/17/2024

Incident Date Introduced to City Council

Claim Number

Denial Reason

ALLSTATE A/S/O KUPCHO,
ANDERSON, TINA

ARCHER, EDWARD

BAKALLI, BURIM

BLOCK, SPENCER

BUSCEMI, MARIE

COLE, CANDICE

D&L MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC
DANIEL, LARRY L

DAVIS, LAVELL E.

DULION, BRYAN A
GHOLSTON, LORENZO

GILES, WENDY

GOBERSTEIN, ANDREW S.
GREEN, CELERITAS

GRIFFIN, GERALD P
HONDZINSKI, JENNIFER L

KiM, JINA

LOPEZ, CRISTIAN

MALONEY, CHRISTOPHER R
MORALES ARROYO, TONATIU
PAMULA, RAFAL M

PINDELSKI, THOMAS M
PORUCZNIK, CHARLES S.
RAMIREZ, GUISSELLE
SCHEXNAYDER, TONI L

TATE STINNETTE, JEANNETTE
TATE STINNETTE, JEANNETTE

11/17/23 12:00 AM

4/15/23 12:00 AM 07/19/2023
1/24/24 12:00 AM

1/30/24 12:00 AM

7/19/23 12:00 AM

12/19/23 12:00 AM

2/25/24 12:00 AM

8/30/23 12:00 AM

1/17/24 12:00 AM

1/16/24 12:00 AM

6/10/22 12:00 AM 03/15/2023
2/8/24 12:00 AM

6/3/23 12:00 AM 07/19/2023
1/9/24 12:00 AM

3/27/23 12:00 AM 05/24/2023
3/6/23 12:00 AM 04/19/2023
1/27/24 12:00 AM

11/12/23 12:00 AM

6/29/22 12:00 AM 09/21/2022
3/19/23 12:00 AM 04/19/2023
8/12/23 12:00 AM

2/8/23 12:00 AM

3/13/23 12:00 AM 04/19/2023
1/24/24 12:00 AM

6/18/23 12:00 AM

1/30/24 12:00 AM

1/29/23 12:00 AM 04/19/2023
2/28/23 12:00 AM 04/19/2023

2023370366
2023370176
2024370424
2024370426
2023370223
2023370439
2024370425
2023370418
2024370400
2024370427
2022369826
2024370428
2023370206
2024370430
2023370107
2023369920
2024370404
2023370433
2022369562
2023369955
2023370313
2023370355
2023369974
2024370423
2023370248
2024370438
2023370002
2023370005

CLAIM FILED AND PAID OUT WITH LAW DEPARTMENT

NO RESPONSE FROM CLAIMANT

TORT LIABILITY

TORT LIABILITY

DUPLICATE CLAIM, PAID OUT WITH LAW DEPARTMENT
INCORRECT PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIM FORM SUBMITTED.
TORT LIABILITY

DUPLICATE CLAIM. ORIGINAL CLAIM NUMBER 2023370367
CPD DENIED-THE CLAIMANT VEHICLE STRUCK THE POLICE
TORT LIABILITY

REGARDING VEHICLE CLAIM WITH THE CITY OF CHICAGO
TORT LIABILITY

REGARDING VEHICLE CLAIM WITH THE CITY OF CHICAGO
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

NO RESPONSE

UNCOOPERATIVE AND REFUSING TO RETURN THE SIGNED
THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER MANAGEMENT HAS NO RECORD
TORT LIABILITY

MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS - NO RESPONSE

NO RESPONSE AND STATUE OF LIMITATIONS FOR FILING A
FILE CLAIM WITH URT TOWING

NO RECORD OF A PERMIT TO INSTALL THE IRRIGATION

NO RESPONSE FROM CLAIMANT.

STREETS NOT MAINTAINED BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO.

THE CITY OF CHICAGO IS NOT LIABLE. CONTACT THE VILLAGE
CROSSTOWN FIBER.

NO RESPONSE.

NO RESPONSE.






