To the President and Member of the City Council:
Your Committee on Finance, Small Claims division, to which was referred on and on subsequent dates sundry claims as follows.
W
(List of Denied Claimants attached to Committee Letter)
Having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your honorable Body <u>Do Not Pass</u> Said Claims for Payment
This Recommendation was concurred in by a viva voce vote of the member of the committee (with dissenting vote(s)).
member of the committee (with

Signed)

Respectfully Submitted

City Of Chicago

Denied Claims by Claim Name

Denied Date: 04/17/2024

			Derived Date: 04/1//2024		
Claimant Name	Claimant Address	Incident Date	Introduced to City Council	Claim Number	Denial Reason
ALLSTATE A/S/O KUPCHO,		11/17/23 12:00 AM		2023370366	CLAIM FILED AND PAID OUT WITH LAW DEPARTMENT
ANDERSON, TINA		4/15/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370176	NO RESPONSE FROM CLAIMANT
ARCHER, EDWARD		1/24/24 12:00 AM		2024370424	TORT LIABILITY
BAKALLI, BURIM		1/30/24 12:00 AM		2024370426	TORT LIABILITY
BLOCK, SPENCER		7/19/23 12:00 AM		2023370223	DUPLICATE CLAIM, PAID OUT WITH LAW DEPARTMENT
BUSCEMI, MARIE		12/19/23 12:00 AM		2023370439	INCORRECT PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIM FORM SUBMITTED.
COLE, CANDICE		2/25/24 12:00 AM		2024370425	TORT LIABILITY
D&L MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC		8/30/23 12:00 AM		2023370418	DUPLICATE CLAIM. ORIGINAL CLAIM NUMBER 2023370367
DANIEL, LARRY L		1/17/24 12:00 AM		2024370400	CPD DENIED-THE CLAIMANT VEHICLE STRUCK THE POLICE
DAVIS, LAVELL E.		1/16/24 12:00 AM		2024370427	TORT LIABILITY
DULION, BRYAN A		6/10/22 12:00 AM	03/15/2023	2022369826	REGARDING VEHICLE CLAIM WITH THE CITY OF CHICAGO
GHOLSTON, LORENZO		2/8/24 12:00 AM		2024370428	TORT LIABILITY
GILES, WENDY		6/3/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370206	REGARDING VEHICLE CLAIM WITH THE CITY OF CHICAGO
GOBERSTEIN, ANDREW S.		1/9/24 12:00 AM		2024370430	ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
GREEN, CELERITAS		3/27/23 12:00 AM	05/24/2023	2023370107	NO RESPONSE
GRIFFIN, GERALD P		3/6/23 12:00 AM	04/19/2023	2023369920	UNCOOPERATIVE AND REFUSING TO RETURN THE SIGNED
HONDZINSKI, JENNIFER L		1/27/24 12:00 AM		2024370404	THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER MANAGEMENT HAS NO RECORD
KIM, JINA		11/12/23 12:00 AM		2023370433	TORT LIABILITY
LOPEZ, CRISTIAN		6/29/22 12:00 AM	09/21/2022	2022369562	MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS - NO RESPONSE
MALONEY, CHRISTOPHER R		3/19/23 12:00 AM	04/19/2023	2023369955	NO RESPONSE AND STATUE OF LIMITATIONS FOR FILING A
MORALES ARROYO, TONATIU		8/12/23 12:00 AM		2023370313	FILE CLAIM WITH URT TOWING
PAMULA, RAFAL M		2/8/23 12:00 AM		2023370355	NO RECORD OF A PERMIT TO INSTALL THE IRRIGATION
PINDELSKI, THOMAS M		3/13/23 12:00 AM	04/19/2023	2023369974	NO RESPONSE FROM CLAIMANT.
PORUCZNIK, CHARLES S.		1/24/24 12:00 AM		2024370423	STREETS NOT MAINTAINED BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO.
RAMIREZ, GUISSELLE		6/18/23 12:00 AM		2023370248	THE CITY OF CHICAGO IS NOT LIABLE, CONTACT THE VILLAGE
SCHEXNAYDER, TONI L		1/30/24 12:00 AM		2024370438	CROSSTOWN FIBER.
TATE STINNETTE, JEANNETTE		1/29/23 12:00 AM	04/19/2023	2023370002	NO RESPONSE.
TATE STINNETTE, JEANNETTE		2/28/23 12:00 AM	04/19/2023	2023370005	NO RESPONSE.